

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 557/2016
MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Adv.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl
and Mr. Vinayak Batta, Advocates for
D-1.
Mr. Avneesh Garg and Mr. P. Sinha,
Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.02.2017**

**I.A.No. 2175/2017 filed by defendants under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC for
condonation of delay of approximately 40 days in filing the written
statement**

Counsel for plaintiff accepts the notice and has opposed this application. For the reason that written statement along with this application has been filed within a period of 90 days from the date when counsel for the defendant accepted the notice of the application, the delay of 40 days is condoned subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- payable to plaintiff. Written statement is taken on record.

IA stands disposed of.

CS (OS) 557/2016

Written statement is under objection. Delay has been condoned subject to cost. Counsel to check with the Registry and get it on record.

Replication, if any, be filed within 4 weeks from today.

Parties are also directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial within two weeks after filing the replication or else to be present in person for admission/denial in the court.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **13th April, 2017.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2017/nk