

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 557/2016

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg and Mr. P. Sinha,
Advocates.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawas Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.04.2017

Counsel for the plaintiff states that since the plaintiff was abroad, therefore, replication could not be filed in time. He seeks one more opportunity to file the same.

Let the plaintiff file replication within one week with advance copy.

Parties are also directed to file the affidavit of admission/denial within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **24th May, 2017**.

Previous cost of Rs. 5000/- has been paid to counsel for plaintiff.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 13, 2017/nk