

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 557/2016

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl and Mr. Pawas
Agarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **24.05.2017**

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that previous cost of Rs. 5000/- was tendered to it by way of cheque issued in the name of plaintiff in terms of order dated 20.02.2017. However, since the plaintiff is a French national, therefore, there are certain difficulties in getting the cheque encashed.

Accordingly, let the said cheque be issued in the name of counsel for the plaintiff, who shall in turn transmit the said amount to plaintiff.

Replication has been filed by the plaintiff on 20.05.2017.

Accordingly, pleadings stand complete.

Counsels for the parties request for some time for filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

List the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **26th July, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2017/nk