

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 557/2016
MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. P. Sinha and
Mr. M.P. Singh, Advocates.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Vinayak Batta
and Mr. Apoorva Bahl, Advocates.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
12.09.2017

%

Affidavit of evidence has been filed by the defendants.

The defendants have admitted eight (8) documents of plaintiff, which are exhibited as Ex. P-1 to Ex. P-8.

Plaintiff has already conducted admission/denial of defendants' documents.

Accordingly, admission/denial of the documents stands concluded.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **13th November, 2017** for further directions.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2017/nk