

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 557/2016  
MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA  
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Avneesh Garg, Adv.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl  
Ms. Apporva Bahl with Mr. Pawas  
Aggarwal Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**16.05.2018**

%

This matter is connected along with TEST. CAS. 35/2014.

List this matter along with TEST. CAS. 35/2014 on **06<sup>th</sup> September,**  
**2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 16, 2018/tp**