

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 557/2016  
MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA  
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.T. Reddy, proxy counsel for  
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl,  
Mr. Apoorva Bahl & Mr. Pawas  
Agarwal, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **03.12.2019**

**I.A.No. 15595/2019 under Order 7 Rule 14 (3) CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for permission to file additional documents**

Counsel for the defendants seeks time for filing reply to the aforesaid application. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed within three weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the aforesaid application on **24<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 03, 2019***/nk*