



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 557/2016

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE
ALBA SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avnesh Garg, Adv.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Eklavya Bahl, Adv. (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.04.2023

CS(OS) 557/2016

It is jointly stated by learned counsel for the parties that the connected matter i.e. Test Case 35/2014 is the lead matter, which is pending before Court of learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) – 7 and that the present matter may also be placed before the Ld. Joint Registrar – 7 for disposal.

At request and in view of submissions made, the registry is directed to place the present matter before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) – 7 for 02.08.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 20, 2023/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)