



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 557/2016

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE
ALBASINGH OF SARILA ALIA SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. Harsh
Pal & Ms. Dolly, Advs.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Ms.
Garima Verma & Ms. Mallika
Luthra, Advs. for D-1 & 2 with
D-1 & 2 in person
Mr. Ruchir Dutta, Mr. Akhil
Tewatia, Ms. Ruksana & Mr.
Yaman, Advs. for
applicant/impleader.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.01.2024

%

**I.A.No.14144/2023 (under Order I Rule 10 (2) r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the applicant for
impleadment)**

1. As per office note, reply has been filed by defendant no.1 & 2.
2. Part arguments heard.
3. During the course of arguments, learned counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 submits that the applicant has not filed proper affidavit/Power of Attorney along with the DNA report relied upon by the applicant. He further



submits that the applicant is not a necessary or proper party to contest the present suit.

4. Learned counsel for applicant submits that he will file Power of Attorney and proper affidavit supporting the rejoinder/DNA report of the applicant.
5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that they will file appropriate case law in support of their arguments.
6. Re-notify the captioned IA for arguments on the captioned IA on **03rd February, 2024.**

CS(OS) 557/2016

7. An application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant is pending consideration.
8. Re-notify the matter on **03rd February, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 5, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any