



§~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 557/2016**

**MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE
ALBA SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Drudra Dutta, Mr.
Charlotte Gomes, Mr.
Yaman Saini, Ms.
Manswini Singh,
Advocates.**

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR Defendant

Through: **Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Ms.
Garima Verma, Ms.
Mallika Luthra, Ms.
Shefali Kuwar Singh,
Advocates.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.02.2024**

Regular Steno is on leave.

1. As per office note, document filed by applicant (POA) filed by applicant.
2. Part arguments heard.
3. Written arguments/submissions, if any, be filed within two weeks. List for further arguments on **15th March, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2024/K

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)