



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 557/2016

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE
ALBA SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. , Adv.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti & Ms.
Mallika Luthra, Advs.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Ms. Kashvi
Dutta, Mr. Yaman Saini, Mr.
Jageer Singh Dhankar &
Manswani Singh, Advs. for
applicant/Alexander Mazek

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
15.03.2024

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on **10th April, 2024.**

Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 15, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any