



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 557/2016

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE
ALBASINGH OF SARILA ALIA SITA DE SARILA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Ms.
Vindhya Mehra & Ms. Mallika
Luthra, Advs. for D-1 & 2
Mr. Rudhra Dutta, Adv. for
applicant/ impleader.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
24.04.2024

%

**I.A.No.8884/2024 (under Order XI Rule 12 & 14 CPC
filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for discovery and
production of documents)**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the defendant no.1 has also preferred similar application in the connected case i.e. TEST.CAS.35/2014 which was listed before the Hon'ble Court today itself. They further submit that the Hon'ble Court has kept the captioned IA as well as application filed in TEST.CAS.35/2014 for consideration and it is directed to record evidence in both the matters.

**I.A.No.14144/2023 (under Order I Rule 10 (2) r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the applicant for
impleadment)**



2. As per office note, case law has not been filed.
3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that today the Hon'ble Court has also observed in the TEST.CAS.35/2014 that the captioned IA as well as application filed in the connected case shall be decided by the Hon'ble Court.

CS(OS) 557/2016

4. Learned counsels for the parties jointly seek adjournment. Heard. Matter stands adjourned.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **24th July, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any