



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 557/2016

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE
ALBA SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Pal, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Ms.
Vindhya Mehra and Ms.
Samridhi Bhatt, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. Vide order dated 24.04.2024, the Hon'ble Court directed that the evidence shall continue in the present matter and in Test Cas. No. 35/2014 before this court.
2. The matter is at the stage of PE. The witness is not present today. Adjournment sought by learned counsel for plaintiff on the ground that PW1 could not appear due to ill health of his mother. Heard. Matter is adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for PE/cross on 14.10.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)