



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(20)+ CS(OS) 557/2016 & I.A. 13576/2016, 14144/2023

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILAPlaintiff
Through: Mr.Harsh Pal, Adv.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANRDefendants
Through: Mr.Divyakant Lahoti,
Ms.Vidhya Mehra,
Ms.Samridhi Bhatt, Advs.
Ms. Ruksana, Adv.for Proposed
Defendant.

(21) TEST.CAS. 35/2014 & I.A. 14508/2023

RAJA BAHADUR SAMAR SINGH SARILAPetitioner
Through: Mr.Divyakant Lahoti,
Ms.Vidhya Mehra,
Ms.Samridhi Bhatt, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr.Harsh Pal, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
02.08.2024

%

I.A. 8884/2024 in CS(OS) 557/2016
I.A. 8883/2024 in TEST.CAS. 35/2014

1. The learned counsel for the non-applicants (applicant in I.A.14144/2023 in CS(OS)557/2016 and applicant in I.A. 14508/2023



in Test Cas.35/2014) submits that the replies shall be filed by tomorrow. Let the same be filed accordingly.

2. Rejoinders thereto, if any, to be filed within a week as prayed for.
3. List on 4th September, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/Arya/DG/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any