



\$~12 & 13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**(12)+ CS(OS) 557/2016 & I.A. 13576/2016, I.A. 14144/2023, I.A.**  
**8884/2024, I.A. 38363/2024**

**MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA**  
**SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA .....Plaintiff**

Through: **Mr.Avneesh Garg, Mr.Harsh**  
**Pal, Ms.Iptisha, Adv.**

versus

**SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR .....Defendants**

Through: **Mr.Divyakant Lahoti,**  
**Ms.Vindhya Mehra,**  
**Ms.Samridhi Bhatt, Adv.**  
**Mr.Rudra Dutta, Ms.Kashi**  
**Dutta, Mr.Ruksana, Mr.Yaman,**  
**Adv. for the applicant.**

**(13) TEST.CAS. 35/2014 & I.A. 14508/2023, I.A. 8883/2024,**  
**38397/2024**

**RAJA BAHADUR SAMAR SINGH SARILA .....Petitioner**

Through: **Mr.Divyakant Lahoti,**  
**Ms.Vindhya Mehra,**  
**Ms.Samridhi Bhatt, Adv.**

versus

**STATE & ANR .....Respondents**

Through: **Mr.Avneesh Garg, Mr.Harsh**  
**Pal, Ms.Iptisha, Adv. for R-2.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**  
**04.09.2024**

%

Today, due to a part heard matter, it is not possible to hear these matters today.



Re-list on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

The parties shall file brief synopsis of their arguments referring to the e-pagination of the Court file at least three days before the next date of hearing.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 4, 2024**  
**RN/SJ**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*