



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 557/2016**

**MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILAPlaintiff**

**Through: Mr. Harsh Pal, Advocate.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Mr. Kashvi Dutta,
and Mr. Anuj Mishra, Advocates.**

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANRDefendants

**Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar & Mr. Harsh
Sharma, Advs for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Mr. Kashvi Dutta,
and Mr. Anuj Mishra, Advocates for
the Applicant.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. Harsh Pal,
Ms. Iptisha, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

I.A. 4993/2025

1. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 and 2 states that she has not been served with a copy of the present application.
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff/Applicant is directed to serve a copy of the present application to the learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 and 2 before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 09.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

hsk