



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 557/2016

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE

ALBA SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sita Singh, Mr.  
Avneesh Garg and Mr.  
Harsh Pal, Advs. (through  
VC)

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh and Ms.  
Kirti Mewar, Advs.  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**04.04.2025**

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 03.07.2025.

**Reader a/w**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 4, 2025/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*