



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 557/2016**

**MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE
ALBA SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
(through VC), Ms. Pavitra
Singh and Ms. Iptisha,
Advs.**

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANRDefendants

Through: **Mr. Vivek Singh and Mr.
Kartik Bhardwaj, Advs.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

1. Re-notify the matter along with Test. Case 35/2014
on 26.09.2025.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 3, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any