



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 557/2016**

**MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILAPlaintiff**

**Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. Pavitra Singh,
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma and Ms. Iptisha, Advocates.**

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANRDefendants

**Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar and Mr. Vivek
Singh, Advocates.**

**Mr. Rudra Dutta, Mr. Kashvi Dutta, Mr. Akhil
Tewatia and Mr. Anuj Mishra, Advocates for
Impleador.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.07.2025

%

I.A. 4993/2025

1. This application is filed by the Applicant under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking hearing of I.A. No. 14144/2023 and I.A. No. 38363/2024.
2. With the consent of the parties, the application is allowed directing listing of I.A. No. 14144/2023 and I.A. No. 38363/2024 on 14.10.2025, without entering into the merits and averments made in the application.
3. Application stands disposed of.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 09, 2025/RW