



\$~176

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 557/2016**
MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg and Adv. Ms.
Pavitra Singh, Advs. (9205958566)
(VC)

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rudra Dutta, Ms. Kashvi Dutta,
Mr. Anuj Mishra, Advocates. (Mob:
9999775824) (VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AMITABH RAWAT(DHJS)

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

After hearing the submissions of the counsel and recording consent on Mediation Memo, present matter/case is forwarded to the 'SAMADHAN', Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, to be listed there on 26.08.2025 at 12:00 PM.

AMITABH RAWAT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 31, 2025/NI