



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 557/2016**
MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE
ALBA SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILA
.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sneha Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANR
.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar and Ms.
Kriti Sharma, Advocates.
None for
applicant/intervenor.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
26.09.2025

1. Matter is stated to be pending in mediation centre for 28.09.2025.
2. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 14.10.2025 for further directions.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/anj