



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 557/2016, I.A. 14144/2023 & I.A. 38363/2024

MS SITA SINGH ALIAS SITA JACQUELINE ALICE ALBA
SINGH OF SARILA ALIAS SITA DE SARILAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg & Mr. Kartik,
Advs.

versus

SAMAR SINGH SARILA & ANRDefendants

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar & Ms. Kriti Sharma,
Advs.

+ TEST.CAS. 35/2014, I.A. 14508/2023 & I.A. 38397/2024

RAJA BAHADUR SAMAR SINGH SARILAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar & Ms. Kriti Sharma,
Advs.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg & Mr. Kartik,
Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. The matters are pending before the Mediation Centre of this Court.
2. Put up on 14.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

Ch